The group does not hedge foreign exchange fluctuations.

At 28 February 2015, the currency had remained fairly constant with the Singapore dollar. During the year the
currency weakened against the US dollar by approximately 9% and by approximately 8% against the Euro.

The foreign currency exposure to trade payables is listed below. Foreign currency exposure to trade receivables is
set out in note 10.

Major foreign currency exposure at the end of the reporting period

Figures in Rand 2015 2014 2013

Liabilities
Trade payables EUR 28 February 2015 (485 789)
Trade payables SGD 28 February 2015 (144 265) (245 047)

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis that measures the estimated change in profit or loss on the
strengthening and weakening of functional currencies that are material to the group. The table below is an analysis
for illustrative purposes only and all other variables remain constant.

Sensitivity analysis on net profit

Figures in Rand
Change in

exchange rate

Increase/(decrease) in
profit before/(loss) tax
as result of weakening

currency

Increase/(decrease) in
profit/(loss) before tax as

result of strengthening
currency

Denominated currency:
Functional currency
EUR:ZAR 10% (776 475) 776 475
SGD:ZAR 10% 536 283 (536 283)
MZN:ZAR 10% (1 699 635) 1 699 635

Figures in Rand
Emoluments
and bonuses

Other
benefits

Directors’
fees Total

25. Directors’ emoluments/key
management
2015
AT lkalafeng (Non-executive) 189 000 189 000
C Sanderson (Executive) 1 228 400 52 640 1 281 040
DJ Brown (Non-executive) 319 000 319 000
IJ Calisto (Executive) 1 872 488 1 872 488
J Marais (Executive) 1 583 156 120 000 1 703 156
JR Edmeston (Executive) 3 144 701 96 000 3 240 701
K White (Non-executive) 168 000 168 000

7 828 745 268 640 676 000 8 773 385

24. Risk management continued

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued
for the year ended 28 February 2015

43CARTRACK   |   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2015

Figures in Rand
Emoluments
and bonuses Other benefits Directors’ fees Total

25. Directors’ emoluments/key
management continued
2014
C Sanderson (Executive) 766 667 766 667
J Marais (Executive) 1 476 748 120 000 1 596 748
JR Edmeston (Executive) 2 768 765 96 000 2 864 765

5 012 180 216 000 5 228 180

Figures in Rand 2015 2014 2013

26. Basic earnings per share
Continuing earnings per share 0.65 0.59 0.65